
RESOLUTION NO. 252 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 85 FOR 2018 WITH SENIOR PROJECTS OF 

RAVENA REGARDING HOME-DELIVERED MEALS FOR SENIORS 

 

 Introduced:  6/11/18 

By Social Services Committee: 

 

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 85 for 2018, this Honorable Body authorized 

an amendment to an agreement with Senior Projects of Ravena regarding the 

Home-Delivered Meals Program to indicate an amount not to exceed $119,085 

rather than $110,325, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Aging has requested 

authorization to amend the aforementioned agreement with Senior Projects of 

Ravena to indicate a total amount not to exceed $119,581 rather than $110,821, 

now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 85 for 

2018 regarding the Home-Delivered Meals Program and Senior Projects of Ravena 

is hereby amended to indicate an amount not to exceed $119,581 rather than 

$110,821, and, be it further 

 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 

agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

Adopted by unanimous vote - 6/11/18 

 

 

 

 

 


